

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The University of Minnesota Hospital Department of Social Work was organized in 1913 as a pioneering department in the country with direct linkage to Massachusetts General Hospital, the forerunner of all hospital Social Work; and

Social Workers of the University of Minnesota Hospital and Clinic are nationally recognized as providing leadership, innovation, and interdisciplinary program development in the field of Health Care Social Work; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The University of Minnesota Hospital Social Workers continue to provide Social Work interventions which ameliorate and resolve psychosocial problems thereby promoting the health and welfare of the community; and

The University of Minnesota Hospital Department of Social Work has enhanced the quality of health care services in the community through its liaison and educational activities with community health and social agencies, its collaborative efforts on the hospital health care team and its practice wisdom; and WHEREAS:

Robert M. Dickler, General Director of the University of Minnesota Hospital and Clinic and Assistant University Vice President for Health Sciences has designated 1988 as the Diamond Jubilee Year of Social Work at the University of Minnesota Hospital and WHEREAS:

SECRETARY OF STATE

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim 1988 to be

DIAMOND JUBILEE YEAR OF SOCIAL WORK AT THE UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this fourteenth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

ate be minnedera

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED